

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gardner

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, strike lines 10 through 27.
- 2 Strike pages 5 and 6.
- 3 Page 7, strike lines 1 through 26.
- 4 Renumber succeeding C.R.S. sections accordingly.
- 5 Page 11, strike lines 11 through 15.
- 6 Page 15, line 13, strike "13-14.5-107." and substitute "13-14.5-106."
- 7 Page 28, line 24, strike "13-14.5-111," and substitute "13-14.5-110,".
- 8 Page 30, lines 16 and 17, strike "SECTIONS 13-14.5-103 AND 13-14.5-104"
- 9 and substitute "SECTION 13-14.5-103".
- 10 Page 32, line 10, strike "13-14.5-109." and substitute "13-14.5-108."
- 11 Page 32, strike lines 21 through 23 and substitute:
- 12 "(IV) AN EXTREME RISK PROTECTION ORDER ISSUED PURSUANT TO
- 13 SECTION 13-14.5-104 (2);".
- 14 Strike "13-14.5-108" and substitute "13-14.5-107" on: **Page 6**, line 22;
- 15 **Page 14**, line 20; **Page 25**, lines 18 and 22; and **Page 26**, line 4.
- 16 Strike "13-14.5-105" and substitute "13-14.5-104" on: **Page 8**, line 15;
- 17 **Page 16**, line 12; **Page 18**, line 9; and **Page 19**, lines 5, 10, and 13.

** *** ** *** **